CITY OF BERKLEY PUBLIC NOTICE REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING Monday, June 5, 2017 7:00 P.M. – City Hall 248-658-3300

CALL 36th COUNCILTO ORDER APPROVAL OF AGENDA INVOCATION - REVEREND TAL SULLIVAN PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE CITIZEN COMMENTS ORDER OF BUSINESS

Consent Agenda

- <u>APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES</u>: Matter of approving the minutes of the regular 36th City Council meeting on Monday, May 15, 2017, Budget Work Session on Monday, May 8, 2017, and Budget Work Session on Tuesday, May 9, 2017.
- ORDINANCE NO. O-02-17: Matter of considering the second reading of an ordinance to amend Article I and add a new Article IV to Chapter 22, Animals, of the City of Berkley Code of Ordinances to Permit, Regulate, and Establish Requirements Relating to the Keeping of Chickens. (Full copy of this ordinance is posted for ten days at the Berkley City Hall, Library, and Community Center)

Regular Agenda

- 1. <u>**RECOGNITIONS/PRESENTATIONS:**</u> Matter of any recognitions or presentations from the Consent Agenda.
- MOTION NO. M-41-17: Matter of approving a Berkley Junior Women's Club event "Robina Rhapsody" on Robina from Twelve Mile to the alley north of Twelve Mile Road from 5:30 PM to 10:00 PM on the following Thursdays: June 15, 2017; July 20, 2017; August 24, 2017; September 14, 2017.
- 3. <u>MOTION NO. M-42-17:</u> Matter of approving a Special Use Approval (SU-01-17), to Robyn and Mark Coden, 3015 Twelve Mile, to establish a resale shop.
- 4. <u>MOTION NO. M-43-17</u>: Matter of approving the Downtown Development Authority (DDA) Mural Program guidelines.
- 5. <u>**RESOLUTION NO. R-17-17:**</u> Matter of authorizing the West Nile Virus Expense Reimbursement Request.
- 6. <u>MOTION NO. M-44-17</u>: Matter of approving the purchase of a 2017 4-Ton Asphalt Recycler and Hot Box Trailer at a total cost of \$35,881.74 from Falcon Road Maintenance Equipment LLC.
- ORDINANCE NO. 0-04-17: Matter of considering the first reading of an ordinance to amend Chapter 82, Article VI, Division 2 Model Glue, of the Berkley City Code to broaden the prohibition of sniffing and huffing vapors to cover other chemical agents besides Model Glue.
- ORDINANCE NO. 0-05-17: Matter of considering the first reading of an ordinance to amend Chapter 82, Article VI, Division 3 Controlled Substances, of the Berkley City Code to modify and supplement definitions and prohibitions relating to drug paraphernalia.
- ORDINANCE NO. O-06-17: Matter of considering the first reading of an ordinance to amend Chapter 82, Article VIII, Division 3 Curfew, of the Berkley City Code to increase the age of minors subject to curfew from under 16 to under 17 years old.
- ORDINANCE NO. O-07-17: Matter of considering the first reading of an ordinance to amend Chapter 82, Article III, Section 82-71, Assault and Assault and Battery; Domestic Violence, of the Berkley City Code to make assault and battery a 93-day misdemeanor to correspond to the State Law Penalty.

- 11. <u>ORDINANCE NO. 0-08-17</u>: Matter of considering the first reading of an ordinance to amend Chapter 82 and add section 82-122 to Article IV, of the City of Berkley Code to prohibit prowling about an alley or private premises in the nighttime without authority or permission from the owner.
- 12. <u>ORDINANCE NO. 0-09-17</u>: Matter of considering the first reading of an ordinance to amend Chapter 122, Traffic and Vehicles, of the Berkley City Code to add Article V, Motor Carrier Safety.
- 13. ORDINANCE NO. O-10-17: Matter of considering the first reading of an ordinance to amend Chapter 82, Article VII, Section 82-279 and add Section 82-284, Offenses and Miscellaneous Provisions, of the Berkley City Code to designate the offense of carrying concealed weapons without a license as a misdemeanor, and to prohibit possession or use of firearms or other dangerous weapons while under the influence of alcoholic liquor or controlled substance.
- 14. <u>MOTION NO. M-45-17:</u> Matter of appointing the Public Works Director, Derrick Schueller, as the City of Berkley's representative and City Manager, Matthew Baumgarten, as the alternate representative to the Southeastern Oakland County Resource Recovery Authority (SOCRRA) Board of Trustees for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2017; and to instruct the City Clerk to send a copy of this motion to the SOCRRA Board.
- 15. <u>MOTION NO. M-46-17</u>: Matter of appointing the Berkley Public Works Director, Derrick Schueller, as the City of Berkley's representative and City Manager, Matthew Baumgarten, as the alternate representative to the Southeastern Oakland County Water Authority (SOCWA) Board of Trustees for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2017; and to instruct the City Clerk to send a copy of this motion to the SOCWA Board.

COMMUNICATIONS

ADJOURN

Note: The City of Berkley will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon four working days notice to the City. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the City by writing or calling: Phommady A. Boucher, ADA Contact, Berkley City Hall, 3338 Coolidge Highway, Berkley, MI 48072 (1-248-658-3310).

Note: Official minutes of City Council Meetings and supporting documents for Council packets are available for public review in the City Clerk's Office during normal working hours.